### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/10/2007	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sigma Corporation
Street Address:	700 Goldman Drive
City:	Cream Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08514
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1548857	ZIP FLANGE
Registration Number:	1565457	OMNI*SLEEVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)726-6603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(732) 855-6194 Phone:

Email: bharris@wilentz.com, sbordon@wilentz.com

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Albowicz, Esq. Address Line 1: 90 Woodbridge Center Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, P.A. Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093193.248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Albowicz, Esq.
Signature:	/ea/
Orginataro.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0717

900089585

Date:	10/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=trademark_Page_1#page1.tif	
source=trademark_Page_2#page1.tif	
source=trademark_Page_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0718

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October /o, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between PNC Bank, National Association, a national association, with an office at Two Tower Center Boulevard, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 ("Grantee"), and Sigma Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, with an office at 700 Goldman Drive, Cream Ridge, New Jersey 08514 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated July 2, 2003 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on July 3, 2003 at Reel 2773, Frame 0492; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0719 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

_	ANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
_15h	WITU-
	Sara V. Traberman
Title: _	v.P.

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,548,857	7/25/1989	ZIP FLANGE
1,565,457	11/14/1989	OMNI*SLEEVE

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0721